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Sanction/Intervention Matrix 
 Condition Court ordered or 
officer imposed 

Behavior Sanction/Intervention  Sanction 
Code (for 
End of 
Month) 

Treatment, Programs and 
Placement 
Substance Abuse Treatment 

Unexcused Absences 
Failure of treatment 
program 
Other treatment related 
violations 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal Reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
Community Service 
 GPS 
House Arrest 
Jail Sanction *  
Increased UA’s 

A1 
A2 
A3 
A4 
A5 
A6 
A7 
A10 
A12 

Cognitive Programs Unexcused Absences 
Failure of treatment 
program 
Other treatment related 
violations 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal Reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
Community Service 

B1 
B2 
B3 
B4 
B5 

Employment Failure to maintain 
employment 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal Reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
Community Service 
Other Programs 

C1 
C2 
C3 
C4 
C5 
C9 

Education Failure to pursue 
educational programs as 
directed 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal reprimand 
Curfew 
Community service 
Other Programs 

D1 
D2 
D4 
D5 
D9 

Costs/Fees/Restitution Three months or more in 
arrears (costs/fees) 
Two  months or more in 
arrears on restitution 
 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
Community Service 

E1 
E2 
E3 
E4 
E5 

Violation of Special Conditions Violation of imposed 
special conditions 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
Community Service 
GPS 
House Arrest 
Cognitive Programs 
Other Programs 
Jail Sanction * 

F1 
F2 
F3 
F4 
F5 
F6 
F7 
F8 
F9 
F10 

Victim Unauthorized contact 
with victim or victim’s 
family 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
GPS 
House arrest 
Cognitive Programs 
Other Programs 

G1 
G2 
G3 
G4 
G6 
G7 
G8 
G9 

Reporting, Travel and Residence 
 
 
 

Abscond upon release 
Abscond > 30 days 
Absconding more than 
once during supervision 
Other reporting and travel 
violations 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
Community Service 
GPS 
House Arrest 
Cognitive Programs 
Jail Sanction * 

H1 
H2 
H3 
H4 
H5 
H6 
H7 
H8 
H10 

Narcotic or Alcohol use 
 
 
 

Positive UAs 
Other violations  

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 

I1 
I2 
I3 
I4 
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 Community Service 

GPS 
House Arrest 
Jail Sanction 
Substance Abuse 
Treatment 
Increased UA’s 

I5 
I6 
I7 
I10 
I11 
I12 

Association Gang activity 
Other violations 

Written Behavior Report 
Verbal reprimand 
Increased contact 
Curfew 
Cognitive Programs 
Other Programs 

J1 
J2 
J3 
J4 
J8 
J9 

* Jail Sanction requires the completion of Attachment H entitled “Technical Violation Sanction Form County Jail Time” 
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